
Date	 Opponent	 Time / Score

2/15	 MARIETTA $	 L 28-4

2/26	 MOUNT UNION $	 7 p.m.	

3/1	 at Muskingum	 1 p.m.

3/5	 at Keuka	 1 p.m.

3/8	 HILBERT $	 1 p.m.

3/12	 at Heidelberg	 6 p.m.

3/15	 at Anderson	 Noon

3/22	 LA ROCHE	 Noon

3/29	 BETHANY *	 Noon

4/2	 FRANCISCAN *	 4 p.m.

4/5	 at Wash. and Jeff. *	 Noon

4/12	 at Allegheny *	 Noon

4/16	 CHATHAM *	 4 p.m.

4/19	 at Westminster *	 1 p.m.

4/23	 GROVE CITY *	 4 p.m.

4/26	 at Saint Vincent *	 1 p.m.

ALL CAPS - HOME GAME

* PAC Game

$ Rissell-Schreyer Dome

Thiel (0-1, 0-0 PAC) vs. Mount Union (2-0, 0-0 OAC)

Wednesday, Feb. 26, 2025 | 7 p.m.
Rissell-Schreyer Dome
Greenville, Pa.

TODAY’S MATCHUP

THIEL
TOMCATS

MOUNT UNION
PURPLE RAIDERS

Record (PAC)	 0-1 (0-)
Last Game	 L 28-4 vs. Marietta (2/15)
Head Coach	 Alex Skvarch	
Thiel Record	 3-12 (Second season) 	
Overall Record	 37-96 (11th Season) 

Record (OAC)	 2-0 (0-0)
Last Game	 W 22-9 vs. Franciscan (2/22)
Head Coach	 Dominic Perella
Mount Union Record	 8-11 (Second season)	
Overall Record	 8-11 (Second season)	

GAME LINKS SERIES HISTORY
Live Stream
https://thielathletics.com/coverage

All-Time Series	 MU leads 9-2	
Current Streak	 MU W4	
Under Alex Skvarch	 MU leads 1-0
First Meeting	 13-8 MU (3/6/13)
First THI Win	 12-6 (2/18/17)	
Last Meeting	 23-7 MU (2/24/24)
In Greenville	 MU leads 7-2	

 PAC STANDINGS
SCHOOL	 PAC 	 PAC %	 OVERALL	 OVERALL %	 HOME	 AWAY	 STREAK

Grove City	 1-0	 1.000	 1-3	 .250	 1-1	 0-1	 L2

Westminster	 0-0	 .000	 1-0	 1.000	 0-0	 1-0	 W1

W&J	 0-0	 .000	 2-1	 .667	 1-0	 1-1	 W1

Chatham	 0-0	 .000	 1-2	 .333	 1-1	 0-1	 L1

Allegheny	 0-0	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 0-1	 0-0	 L1

Franciscan	 0-0	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 0-0	 0-1	 L1

THIEL	 0-0	 .000	 0-1	 .000	 0-1	 0-0	 L1

Saint Vincent	 0-0	 .000	 0-2	 .000	 0-2	 0-0	 L2

Bethany	 0-1	 .000	 0-3	 .000	 0-0	 0-3	 L3

Goals
Ethan Rinker (CHA)	 6	
Dylan Batche (WJC)	 6
Gavin Jones (WES)	 5

Assists
Paul Shook (WJC)	 7	
Braden Petrarco (WJC)	 6
Jacob Lubawy (CHA)	 4

Caused Turnovers
Austin Hopkins (WJC)	 10
Jahiem Hawkins (WES)	 4
Thomas Curtain (CHA) / Lubawy (CHA)	 4	
	

PAC LEADERS
Ground Balls
Braden Petrarco (WJC)	 25	
Luke Rios (GCC)	 13	
Austin Hopkins (WJC)	 13	
	

Faceoffs
Luke Rios (GCC)	 30	
Brady Beard (SVC)	 25
Cody Randal (CHA)	 22	
	
	
Save Percentage
Stephen Moschetta (WJC)	 .643	
Brett Zaruba (CHA)	 .577
Garin Stearns (ALL)	 .452	
	

2025 SCHEDULE

Live Stats
https://thielathletics.com/sidearmstats/mlax/
summary



THIEL ROSTER
1	 Chase Lawler	 Sr.	 M	 6-0	 Etters, Pa. / Red Land

2	 Bereket Debebe	 Fr.	 D	 5-8	 Silverspring, Md. / Paint Branch

3	 Zach Melin	 Sr.	 A	 6-3	 Chardon, Ohio / Chardon

4	 Quentin Cato	 Fr.	 A	 5-7	 Rochester, N.Y. / Gates Chili

5	 Alex Carnes	 Fr.	 M	 5-11	 Long Beach, Calif. / Poly

6	 Justin Mason	 Sr.	 D	 6-3	 Alden, N.Y. / Alden Central

9	 Colin Weber	 Fr.	 M	 5-9	 Hilton, N.Y. / Hilton

11	Logan Millie	 So.	 A/M	 6-1	 Fairview, Pa. / Fairview

13	Jackson Pletcher	 Gr.	 LSM/SSDM	 6-0	 DuBois, Pa. / DuBois Area

15	Austin Parker	 Jr.	 M/FO	 5-9	 Titusville, Pa. / Maplewood

16	James Kliner	 So.	 D	 6-2	 Elizabethtown, Pa. / Elizabethtown Area

19	Thadd Bell	 Gr.	 A	 5-11	 Erie, Pa. / McDowell

21	Ethan Narby	 So.	 GK	 5-11	 Bath, N.Y. / Haverling

22	Luca DiRienzo	 So.	 A/M	 5-10	 Meadville, Pa. / Meadville

26	Brenden McCready	 Fr.	 D	 6-1	 Warren, Ohio / Warren G Harding

42	Che Fuqua	 Sr.	 A	 5-10	 Clairton, Pa. / Lincoln Park

MOUNT UNION ROSTER

GAME NOTES
SERIES SUPERLATIVES -- Saturday’s meeting 
will be the 12th all time between the two 
programs ... Mount Union took the first four 
meetings ... Thiel logged wins in 2017 (12-6) 
and 2019 (6-5), both in the Rissell-Schreyer 
Dome ... In February meetings, the Purple Ri-
aders hold a 5-2 edge.

THE LAST WIN -- Thiel’s last win in the series 
came in 2019 ... Dylan Waskiewicz logged a 
hat trick in the win, including the game win-
ner with 33 seconds remaining. 

MEET THE COACHES -- Alex Skvarch enters his 
second season at the helm of the Thiel pro-
gram ... Ryan Sparacino is in his first season 
as Skvarch’s assistant coach ... Mount Union 
is led by second-year head coach and Thiel 
grad Dominic Perella.

NOTABLE NARBY -- Ethan Narby totaled a 
career-high-tying 21 saves and grabbed a 
team- and career-best 10 ground balls in 
the season opener with Marietta ... He also 
logged one assist ... Narby made 11 saves 
against Mount Union last season.

MELIN WITH THE HATTY	 -- Zach Melin tallied 
a hat trick against Marietta in the season 
opener ... One of his goals was a man-up 
strike ... He added a trio of ground balls ... 
In his career against Mount Union, Melin has 
grabbed five ground balls.

BOOMSTICK BABY -- Thad Bell notched a 
man-up goal in the season opener ... He won 
a career-high seven faceoffs in the defeat 
and grabbed five ground balls.

1	 Aiden Mays	 So.	 A/M		  St. Vincent St. Mary, Ohio / Akron
2	 Alex Nicholas	 Sr.	 FO		  Sanford, Fla. / Seminole
3	 Noah Grigson	 Jr.	 M		  Portsmouth, R.I. / Bishp Stang
4	 Brendon Kovinchick	 Jr.	 LSM/D		  Maryville, Ohio / Maryville STEM
5	 Spencer Logsdon	 So.	 A		  Akron, Ohio / Archbishop Hoban
6	 Josh Pasco	 So.	 M		  Wadsworth, Ohio / Wadsworth
8	 Mark Zusman	 Gr.	 M		  Willoughby, Ohio / Willoughby South
9	 Talon Osmun	 Fr.	 A		  Mattawan, Mich. / Mattawan
10	Braydon Tichy	 Fr.	 D/M		  Painesville, Ohio / Riverside
12	Liam Erwin	 Sr.	 A		  Victor, N.Y. / Victor Senior
14	Cole Niemann	 Sr.	 D		  Idaho Falls, Id. / Idaho Falls
15	Grant Dunmire	 Sr.	 M		  Pittsburgh, Pa. / Hampton
16	Henry Schenk	 Fr.	 M		  Mentor, Ohio / Mentor
17	Braylon Li	 So.	 M		  Richfield, Ohio / Revere
18	Josh McCawley	 Fr.	 D		  Horsehead, N.Y. / Horsehead
19	Aiden Kraus	 Fr.	 D		  Lebanon, Ohio / Lebanon
20	Dylan Lulow	 Fr.	 A/M		  Painesville, Ohio / Riverside
21	Alec Feigel	 So.	 A/M		  Pittsburgh, Pa. / North Hills
22	Vinny Marszalek	 So.	 M		  Angola, N.Y. / LakeShore
23	Todd Siford	 So.	 A/M		  Pittsburgh, Pa. / Shaler
24	Logan Gunderman	 Sr.	 G		  Buffalo, N.Y. / Hamburg
27	Evan Bulvin	 So.	 D		  Harmony, Pa. / Seneca Valley
28	Nikolai Lopatka	 Fr.	 FO/M		  Rochester, N.Y. / Penfield
31	Dylan Rondeau	 Fr.	 G		  Penfield, N.Y. / Penfield
32	Dane Matuscin	 Sr.	 D/M		  Pittsburgh, Pa. / Canon-McMillan
33	Liam Shields	 So.	 D/M		  Westlake, Ohio / Westlake
34	Sean Hanson	 Jr.	 LSM		  Fairfax, Va. / W.T. Woodson
35	Hunter Morris	 So.	 M		  Kent, Ohio / Kent Roosevelt
37	Nicholas Howrylak	 Fr.	 LSM		  Bethel Park, Pa. / Bethel Park
38	Jared Pasco	 So.	 G		  Wadsworth, Ohio / Wadsworth
43	Alec Blazer	 Sr.	 D		  Canonsburg, Pa. / Canon-McMillan
44	Logan North	 Sr.	 FO		  Pittsburgh, Pa. / Canon-McMillan
45	AJ Green	 So.	 D		  Cleveland, Ohio / Benedictine
50	Jack Miller	 Jr.	 D/M		  Massillon, Ohio / Jackson
66	Sly Sundown	 So.	 A		  Akron, N.Y. / Akron
77	William Entner	 So.	 G		  Bel Air, Ohio / Bel Air
88	Gavin Loughrie	 Fr.	 D/M		  West Chester, Ohio / Lakota West
99	Gabe Gannelli	 Fr.	 D		  Hamptown Township, Pa. / Hampton



MOUNT UNION STATISTICS

GAME NOTES THIEL STATISTICS

#	 PLAYER	 G	 A	 PTS	 GB	 CT	 FO
9	 Osmun, Talon	 14	 1	 15	 5	 1	 0-0
12	 Erwin, Liam	 6	 2	 8	 2	 2	 0-0
22	 Marszalek, Vinny	 4	 2	 6	 1	 0	 0-0
5	 Logsdon, Spencer	 4	 7	 11	 5	 0	 0-0
21	 Feigel, Alec	 3	 1	 4	 2	 1	 0-0
32	 Matuscin, Dane	 3	 2	 5	 15	 2	 0-0
6	 Pasco, Josh	 3	 3	 6	 2	 0	 0-0
15	 Dunmire, Grant	 2	 2	 4	 2	 1	 0-0
3	 Grigson, Noah	 2	 0	 2	 5	 2	 0-0
8	 Zusman, Mark	 2	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0-0
20	 Lulow, Dylan	 1	 1	 2	 1	 0	 0-0
23	 Siford, Todd	 1	 1	 2	 2	 0	 0-0
66	 Sundown, Sly	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0-0
1	 Mays, Aiden	 0	 2	 2	 2	 1	 0-0
10	 Tichy, Braydon	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0-0
16	 Schenk, Henry	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0-0
17	 Li, Braylon	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0-0
18	 McCawley, Josh	 0	 0	 0	 5	 6	 0-0
19	 Kraus, Aiden	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0-0
2	 Nicholas, Alex	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0	 11-14
24	 Gunderman, Logan	0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0-0
27	 Bulvin, Evan	 0	 1	 1	 4	 3	 0-0
28	 Lopatka, Nikolai	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 6-10
31	 Rondeau, Dylan	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0-0
33	 Shields, Liam	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0-0
34	 Hanson, Sean	 0	 0	 0	 5	 2	 0-1
35	 Morris, Hunter	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0-0
37	 Howrylak, Nicholas	 0	 0	 0	 3	 1	 0-0
38	 Pasco, Jared	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0-0
4	 Kovinchick, Brendon	0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 0-0
43	 Blazer, Alec	 0	 0	 0	 2	 6	 0-0
44	 North, Logan	 0	 1	 1	 15	 0	 36-40
45	 Green, AJ	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0-0
77	 Entner, William	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0-0
88	 Loughrie, Gavin	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0-0
99	 Gannelli, Gabe	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0-0

#	 PLAYER	 G	 A	 PTS	 GB	 CT	 FO
3	 Melin, Zach	 3	 0	 3	 3	 0	 0-0

19	 Bell, Thadd	 1	 0	 1	 5	 1	 7-26l

11	 Millie, Logan	 0	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0-0

13	 Pletcher, Jackson	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0-0

16	 Kliner, James	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0-0

2	 Debebe, Bereket	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0-0

21	 Narby, Ethan	 0	 1	 1	 10	 0	 0-0

22	 DiRienzo, Luca	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0-0

26	 McCready, Brenden	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0-0

32	 Cato, Quentin	 0	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0-0

5	 Carnes, Alex	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0-0

6	 Mason, Justin	 0	 1	 1	 3	 1	 1-10

#	 PLAYER	 GA	 GAA	 SV	 SV%	 W	 L
21	 Narby, Ethan	 28	 28.00	 21	 .429	 0	 1

#	 PLAYER	 GA	 GAA	 SV	 SV%	 W	 L
24	 Gunderman, Logan	7	 7	 4	 0.364	 2	 0
31	 Rondeau, Dylan	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0
38	 Pasco, Jared	 2	 8	 6	 0.75	 0	 0
77	 Entner, William	 3	 6	 2	 0.4	 0	 0

MASON MANIA -- Justin Mason grabbed 
three ground balls against Marietta ... He 
added one assist and one caused turnover 
in the contest.

OAC VS. PAC -- Mount Union is 2-0 on the 
year with wins over Bethany (24-3) and 
Franciscan (22-9) ... Following Wednesday’s 
matchup with Thiel, the Purple Raiders will 
head to Washington, Pa. for a showdown at 
Washington and Jefferson Friday.

MOUNT UNION NUMBERS -- Talon Osmun 
leads Mount Union with 14 goals on 17 shots 
on goal ... Osmun is tied for third in Division 
III in goals ... Liam Erwin has netted six goals 
... Spencer Logsdon leads the Purple Raiders 
with seven assists.

WHAT’S ON TAP -- Thiel will play 4 of the next 
5 games on the road ... The Tomcats will be 
at Muskingum Saturday (1 p.m.) and Keuka 
next Wednesday, March 5 (1 p.m.) ... The 
Blue and Gold will host Hilbert on March 8 (1 
p.m.) before finishing non-conference play 
at Heidelberg on March 12 (6 p.m.) and at 
Anderson on March 15 (noon).

PROGRAM FIGURES -- Thiel has logged 84 
wins in 15 seasons as a program ... The Tom-
cats won 10 games in three straight seasons 
from 2015 to 2017.

RISSELL-SCHREYER NUMBERS -- Thiel is 35-37 
all time in the Rissell-Schreyer Dome ... Since 
2020, the Tomcats are 6-14 in the Dome ... 
Their last win at the facility was an 8-7 2OT 
win against Anderson last season on March 
18.


